FRESH SERMIT] § \
Das= of Approval 1 04-Mar-2023 Us~ %] ﬁ‘mﬁ‘; e b ,Dg } 23
e TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR
: ' RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA
FORM P.5t.S.
[See Rule 73 (7)(i)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE . PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)
PART-A

1. Permit No BR2023-SCQ76%A
2. Name Of The Permit Holder ABDULLAH SHEKH
3. Name of Father/Husband MURTAJA SHEKH

4. Address SIRISIYA SIRISIYA BEHARI BANKATWA, Bihar Pashchim Champaran-845307
5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle BROGPE3905
(i) Make/Model MOTORS LTD/ULTRA STARBUS41 497CR 10.28/52

?A
(itty Chassis Number A
(iv) Engine Nu ber

(i) Numiber of P

Route
Route Code Length (In
Km)
48

IB—— T 2 hmuwnwumm PR —

8. Date of Regl
9. Pariod of Validi

13. Maximum and Tnimrs =E T aey
14. The Stage Camags may e us= =58
-l —

15. mwmmmm

s T e oS nSer edsr

I e i S comdiSions spacified in P.Co.S Permit No.




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-076%A VEHICLE NO. BRO6PE3905

(1) That the vehiclzs shall be usad only in a specified area, or on specified routes in the permit.
{2) That copies of the time ‘adle of the Stage Carriage approved by the State/Regional Transport Authority shall be exhibited on the vehicle and at specified
stands and halts on the roule or within the area.
{3) That specifisd standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.
{4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table.
(5} That the vehicls to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act.
{5) That tha vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention so Sec.5 or Sec.113
(7) That its holder shall nat use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries conductor,
(8) That the senvice of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved time-tabie.
{2) Mo owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for fravel by public service vehicle unless that person holds a valid agents
{10} 2ny variztion in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of Section 72 of the Motor
Vehicles Azl
{11) &) No motor vehice shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver.
(1] (7) Such audic-visuzl device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operations not accessible to driver.
{1] (1) NO loudspeaker atiached to any of such devices shall fitin driver's cabin in case of a Stage camiage.
{12} Vehide owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the undsr sign through affidavit.
{43} Tn= name of driver and conguctor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sices of the bus in addition to the name and address of the
operaor.
(74} ¥i= o° the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also.

*5) Mo commercial goads shall be carried on the vehicles.
Tansportstion of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Garrying of fire extinguishar will 2= 2 must
{ ~= permitis not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1882
(*8) VulgarOoscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, religion, communSesisangs. wicsos wil not be slowsd in the Buses,
f s~ be ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the vehicle shall foliow the directions noffes wnoer Mo Vetids Doving Regulation, 2017
~s permit s subject o the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-nie{1) of niie 75 S Bt Motor Venides Rules —

This permit s also subject to condition that:-

[2%) (7The approved fare-table and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicies and on S cafing FEssT=nds and halis speciiied in the
ZpplicsSon for permit.
(21) (5} Tr= =rrangements specified in the application for the permit, for housing, maintenance and repairs f = semicies, 20 Tor storags and sage custody
of luggase and goods will be maintained.
{21} (@) The records and returns shall be submitted to be the Transport Authority as specifiecd by &
(22) Trs permit is further subject to other conditions attached to the permit
{23) The State/Regional Transport Authority may, after giving notice of not less than one month.ff) Wary T oonfioms o T perit () Altach to the permit
further conditions.
(24) The permit is valid if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating the pericd of walidify o T Zess of s=yment of Motor Vehicle Tax and
addibonal M.V.Taxes.
(25) Tha permit is issued subject 1o the condition that difference of 1ax, if any on final calculatiors. so2l sassie song =i penaly, # chargeable.
{25) Minimum tow seats shall be kept resarved for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision o low fasimes v e=sy accessibiity,
{27} Every vehide ownar will keep resenvs Wwo ssais of the first row for the handicap persons. & wil e —ermores ne2r T resenve seats.Vehicles owner
shall be ensurs 2nd amanos whesl chair for the convenience of the handicap persons.
(28) E=v= teasing Is dore Ty the passengsrs of persons i the public passengers vehicles. if such o & s=mor=s &y ©e vichim or the co-passengers to
e yetidies souad Ten e venicis souad will report 1o the nearest Palice Station Immediately. ¥ & = e 2oms oy S= w=ticis sguad then permit will be
cancelies,

Do 8 Aer-200T




“"PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0769A

brs - /3

VEHICLE NO. BRO6PE3905

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

/%ﬁ‘f ol loz/22

Route Code Stoppage Journay Day A;’:I::“T;Te nep;::ll:;‘em‘l;:me Halt
3817 PACHRAUTA 1 00:00:00 '03:45:00 true
3817 JASAULI 1 03:50:00 03:51:.00 trie
3817 SISWA 1 03:57:00 03:58:00 true
3817 BHANGAHA 1 04:03:00 04:04:00 true
3817 INRWA 1 04:10:00 04:11:00 true
ag1r MAINATAND 1 04:21:00 04:22:00 true
3817 BALTHAR 1 04:32:00 04:33:00 true
3817 BAISHAKHWA 1 04:43:00 04:44:00 true
3817 SHIWAGHAT 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 BETTIAH 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 CHHAWNI CHOWK 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 BETTIAH 1 05:15:00 05:19:00 true
3817 CHHAWNI| CHOWK 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 BETTIAH 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 SHIWAGHAT 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 BAISHAKHWA 1 05:54:00 05:55:00 true
3817 BALTHAR 1 06:04:00 06:05:00 true
3817 MAINATAND 1 06:15:00 06:16:00 true
3817 INRWA 1 06:26:00 06:27:00 true
3817 BHANGAHA 1 06:33:00 06:34:00 true
3817 SISWA 1 06:36:00 06:37:00 true
3817 JASAULI 1 06:40:00 06:41:00 true
3817 PACHRAUTA 1 06:44:00 06:45:00 true
3817 JASAULI 1 € 06:59:00 true
3817 SISWA 1 07:21:.00 true
3817 BHANGAHA 1 07:36:00 true
3817 INRWA 08:06:00 true
3817 MAINATAND 08:19:00 frue
3817 08:33:00 true
3817 1 08:43:00 true
3817 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 09:14:00 true
3817 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 09:49:00 true
3817 09:58:00 true
3817 10:11:00 true
3817 10:22:00 true
3817 1 10:28:00 true
3817 SISWA 1 10:31:00 true
3817 JASAULI 10:35.00 true
3817 PACHRAUTA 1 10:38:00 true
3817 JASAULI 1 10:42:00 true
3817 SISWA 1 10:53:00 true
as17 BHANGAHA 1 11:02:00 true
3817 INRWA 1 11:42:00 true
3817 MAINATAND 1 12:03:00 true
3817 BALTHAR 1 12:31:00 true
3817 BAISHAKHWA 1 12:47:00 true
3817 SHIWAGHAT 1 00;00:00 NO STOP
3817 BETTIAH 1 00:00:00 NO STQP
3817 CHHAWNI CHOWK 1 ik 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 BETTIAH 13 14:19:00 frue
3817 CHHAWNI CHOWK oc 00:00:00 NO STCP
3817 T 1 i 00:00:00 NC STCP
3817 1 00:00:00 NC STOP
3817 1 - 14:55:00 true
3817 | 1 5 15:06:00 um
3817 | 1 5 15:17:00 T
3817 NRWA 1 2700 15:28:00 T

PR




Route Code Stoppage Journey Day A?::i:;’;‘e Dep(a;::rmemxlme Halt
3817 SISWA 1 16:41:00 15:42:00 true
3817 JASAULI 1 15:48:00 15:49:00 true
3817 PACHRAUTA 1 15:52:00 15:53:00 true
3817 JASAULI 1 15:55:00 15:56:00 true

| 3817 SISWA 1 16:00:00 16:01:00 true

| 3817 BHANGAHA 1 16:02;00 16:03:00 true
3817 INRWA 1 16:10:00 16:11:00 true
3817 MAINATAND 1 16:21:00 16:22:00 true
3817 BALTHAR 1 '16:32:00 16:33:00 true
3817 BAISHAKHWA 4 16:42:00 16:43:00 frue
3817 SHIWAGHAT 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 BETTIAH 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 CHHAWNI CHOWK 1 C0:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 BETTIAH 1 17:08:00 17:09:00 true
3817 CHHAWNI CHOWK 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 BETTIAH 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 SHIWAGHAT 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3817 BAISHAKHWA 1 17:49:00 17:50:00 true
3817 BALTHAR 1 18:01:00 18:02:00 true
3817 MAINATAND 1 18:14:00 18:15:00 true
3817 INRWA 1 18:26:00 18:27:00 true
3817 BHANGAHA 1 18:37:00 18:38:00 true
3817 SISWA 1 18:42:00 18:43:00 true
3817 JASAULI 1 18:47:00 18:48:00 true
3817 PACHRAUTA 1 18:51:00 00:00:00 true

Date: 04-Mar-2023

LA

ority,

gy



